## LEGACY | DECATUR

## **Volunteer Waiver**

## Thank you for your interest in legacy Park. Please provide and affirm the following:

As a Volunteer working at Legacy Park, I hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Legacy Decatur, the City of Decatur (City), and their successors and assigns, from any and all liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from my activities with Legacy Decatur.

I understand that this release and waiver discharges Legacy Decatur from any liability or claim that I may have against Legacy Decatur or the City with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from my activities as a Volunteer with Legacy Decatur, whether caused by the negligence of Legacy Decatur or City or its officers, directors, employees or agents or otherwise.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understood the guidelines and/or instructions for Volunteers and this release as of the date indicated and that I hereby grant and convey unto Legacy Decatur all right, title and interest in any and all photographic images and video or audio recordings made by Legacy Decatur or its assigns during my Volunteer activities with Legacy Decatur, including, but not limited to, any royalties, proceeds, or other benefits derived from such photographs or recordings.

Volunteer Name:	
Email:	Mobile:
Signature:	_ Date:
Date(s) of Volunteering:	

## Please return this signed form by email to Dymond Fogg at dymond.fogg@legacydecatur.org.